Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morpheus, LLC		109/16/2011 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthy Spirit, LLC
Street Address:	7108 Biter Lane
City:	Highland
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20777
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85378739	HEALTHY SPIRIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)263-4108 Phone: 410-347-7380

Email: trademarks@ober.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Holda, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 Light Street

Address Line 2: Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver, A P.C.
Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028709.088847 DKP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Holda
Signature:	/Jonathan M. Holda/
Date:	01/20/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Healthy Spirit Name Change#page1.tif

7.00 853/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0776

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT for a Limited Liability Company

(4)	Morpheus, LLC	
(1)	Insert full name of the Limited Liability Company (LLC).	

(2) The Charter of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended as follows:

The name Morpheus, LLC, is hereby changed to <u>Healthy Spirit</u>, LLC, upon unanimous consent of the members of this LLC.

(3) Symm Gary Hyman, Esq.

I hereby consent to serve as Resident Agent for the above named Limited Liability Company.

Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver,

Signature of Authorized Person(s)

100 Light Street

Baltimore MD 21202

PC Signature required only for **new** resident agents

Rovised 8/05

INSTRUCTIONS: Limited Liability Company Articles of Amendment must be approved by the unanimous Consent of the members, signed by an authorized person, and filed with the Department of Assessments and Taxation at 301 W. Preston Street, 8th Floor, and Baltimore, Maryland 21201. The Articles do not have to recite the approval of the members.

The above form may be used or a document may be created based on the above format. The filing fee for this document is \$100, however other fees may apply for related services from the Corporate Charter Division.

CUST ID:0002644968 WORK ORDER:0003861548 DATE:09-19-2011 05:15 PM

AMT. PAID:\$150.00

TRADEMARKOTAL P.02

RECORDED: 01/20/2012 REEL: 004701 FRAME: 0777